Statement of Financial Position:

Liabilities held on behalf of Government - - -
Assets held on behalf of Government -  $(16,657)  $(16,657)
Departmental net financial position (note 20) $1,755,030 (16,657) 1,738,373

Statement of Operations and Departmental Net Financial Position:

Revenues 386,477 (295,908) 90,569

Government funding and transfers
Net cash provided by Government - 1,126,614 1,126,614
Change in due from Consolidated Revenue Fund - 185,886 185,886
Services provided without charge by other government
departments  -  87,699  87,699
Transfer of assets and liabilities from (to) other government
departments (note 17) - - -

TRANSPORT CANADA
Notes to the Financial Statements (Unaudited)
For the Year Ended March 31

- 26 -

20. Correction of error

Following the adoption of a new accounting policy on transfer payments, a prepaid expense has been recorded for 2010-
2011. Here is a restatement of 2010-2011 comparative data following the implementation of this policy:

(in thousands of dollars)
2011

As previously
stated

Effect of
changes

2011
Restated

Statement of Financial Position:

Prepaid expenses $ 2,015 $ 935 $ 2,950
Departmental net financial position 1,754,095 935 1,755,030

Statement of Change in Departmental Net Debt

Change due to prepaid expenses (469) 935 466

Statement of Cash Flow
Increase (decrease) in prepaid expenses (469) 935 466

Parliamentary authorities
(a) Reconciliation of net cost of operations to
current year authorities used:

Increase (decrease) in prepaid expenses (469) 935 466

21. Comparative information

Comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the current year’s presentation.